
ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE
NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABIIJTY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments (Office in respect of the 'following judgments

oo

DEBTOR

Full Name and Address

George Craig,
25 Carrickfern Gardens,
Greenisland, County Antrim

George Craig, t/a Craig
Catering Services,
25 Carrickfern Gardens,
Greenisland, County Antrim

George Craig, t/a Craig
Catering Services,

25 Carrickfern Gardens,
Grcenisland, County Antrim

John A. Paine,
47 Ardgowan Street,
Woodstock Road, Belfast

Hugh John Murphy,
13 Kingswood Street.
Belfast

David Brian Hynds,
20 Tullyroan Drive,
Brownstown West,
Portadown, County Armagh

Desie Simpson,
13 Lower Princess Street.
Ballymena, County Antrim

Noel Martin Smyth,
24 Shannagh Drive,
Annalong, County Down

Occupation

Chef

Chef

Chef

Unemployed

Unemployed

Unemployed

Joiner

Unemployed

CREDITOR

Full Name and Address

Green Isle Limited
Bannow Road, Dublin

Chiko Foods Limited
Annesborough Industrial
Estate, Craigavon,
County Armagh

The Commissioners of Customs
and Excise,

Local VAT Office,
Custom House, Belfast

United Dominions Trust
Limited,

Bedford House,
Bedford Street, Belfast

Harland & Wolff Limited
Queen's Island, Belfast

United Dominions Trust
Limited,

Bedford House.
Bedford Street, Belfast

Jacqueline Elizabeth Allen.
Carole Jane Allen and Fiona
Catherine Allen, trading as
Allen Service Stations

1 Lough Road, Antrim

Hodge Finance Limited,
Newport Road, Cardiff,
Glamorgan, Wales

Date of
judgment

9 December 1980

1 2 November 1 980

1 8 December 1 980

13 January 1975

15 January 1979

25 January 1980

21 May 1980

22 March 1979

Amount
recoverable
an foot of
judgment

£410.57

£505.42

£1221.97

£83.85

£165.35

£495.60

£193.84

£837.55

Amount
for which
Certificate

issued

£410.57

£505.42

£1221.97

£83.85

£165.35

£495.60

£193.84

£833.55

Date of
Certificate

21 April 1981

23 April 1981

23 April 1981

29 April 1981

23 April 1981

23 April 1981

27 April 1981

27 April 1981
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