ENFORCEMENT OF JUDGMENTS OFFICE

NOTICE OF GRANT OF CERTIFICATES OF UNENFORCEABILITY

Take Notice that the following certificates of unenforceability have been granted by the Enforcement of Judgments Office in respect of the following judgments

DEBTOR		CREDITOR	_	Amount	Amount	
Full Name and Address	Occupation	Full Name and Address	Date of judgment	recoverable on foot of judgment	for which Certificate issued	Date of Certificate
George Craig, 25 Carrickfern Gardens, Greenisland, County Antrim	Chef	Green Isle Limited Bannow Road, Dublin	9 December 1980	£410.57	£410.57	23 April 1981
George Craig, t/a Craig Catering Services, 25 Carrickfern Gardens, Greenisland, County Antrim	Chef	Chiko Foods Limited Annesborough Industrial Estate, Craigavon, County Armagh	12 November 1980	£505.42	£505.42	23 April 1981
George Craig, t/a Craig Catering Services, 25 Carrickfern Gardens, Greenisland, County Antrim	Chef	The Commissioners of Customs and Excise, Local VAT Office, Custom House, Belfast	18 December 1980	£1221.97	£1221.97	23 April 1981
John A. Paine, 47 Ardgowan Street, Woodstock Road, Belfast	Unemployed	United Dominions Trust Limited, Bedford House, Bedford Street, Belfast	13 January 1975	£83.85	£83.85	29 April 1981
Hugh John Murphy, 13 Kingswood Street, Belfast	Unemployed	Harland & Wolff Limited Queen's Island, Belfast	15 January 1979	£165.35	£165.35	23 April 1981
David Brian Hynds, 20 Tullyroan Drive, Brownstown West, Portadown, County Armagh	Unemployed	United Dominions Trust Limited, Bedford House, Bedford Street, Belfast	25 January 1980	£495.60	£495.60	23 April 1981
Desie Simpson, 13 Lower Princess Street, Ballymena, County Antrim	Joiner	Jacqueline Elizabeth Allen, Carole Jane Allen and Fiona Catherine Allen, trading as Allen Service Stations 1 Lough Road, Antrim	21 May 1980	£193.84	£193.84	27 April 1981
Noel Martin Smyth, 24 Shannagh Drive, Annalong, County Down	Unemployed	Hodge Finance Limited, Newport Road, Cardiff, Glamorgan, Wales	22 March 1979	£837.55	£833.55	27 April 1981